

Control Number: 42992



Item Number: 3

Addendum StartPage: 0

House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83rd Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective September 1, 2014.

WATER UTILITY TARIFF FOR

42992

Cheyenne Hills/Glen Rose 618 Limited Partnership 900 North Walnut Creek Drive, Suite 100 dba Cheyenne Hills Water Supply (Utility Name) (Business Address) Mansfield, Texas 76063 (City, State, Zip Code) 817/461-5121 (Area Code/Telephone) This tariff is effective for utility operations under the following Certificate of Convenience and 12895 This tariff is effective in the following counties: Somervell This tariff is effective in the following cities or unincorporated towns (if any): N/AThis tariff is effective in the following subdivisions or systems: Cheyenne Hills Subdivision (PWS ID#2130035) TABLE OF CONTENTS The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff (if additional pages are needed for a section, all pages should be numbered consecutively): SECTION 3.0 -- EXTENSION POLICY8 ATTACHMENT -- DROUGHT CONTINGENCY PLAN......10 APPENDIX A -- SAMPLE SERVICE AGREEMENT APPENDIX B -- APPLICATION FOR SERVICE

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 36502-R, CCN 12895, MARCH 31, 2010 APPROVED TARIFF BY

3

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE

Section 1.01 - Rates

Meter Siz	Monthly Minimum Cha	rge <u>Gallonage Charge</u>
5/8" or 3/4 1" 1 1, 2"	\$70.00 (filefulling 1,750 gaile	ons) \$3.90 per 1000 gallons over the minimum
REFUND:	Utility will provide one time ref	und for over collection for last four months.
THE	PAYMENT: The utility will accept the control of the	ot the following forms of payment: _, Credit Card, Other (specify)_ FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT PAYMENTS COINS. A WRITTEN RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN FOR CASH
REGULAT	ORY ASSESSMENT	ECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT OF THE RETAIL MONTHLY
Section 1.0	2 - Miscellaneous Fees	
TAP FEE TAP RESI LISTI	FEE COVERS THE UTILITY'S COSTS FOI DENTIAL 5/8" x 3/4" METER. AN ADDITION DON THIS TARIFF.	R MATERIALS AND LABOR TO INSTALL A STANDARD ONAL FEE TO COVER UNIQUE COSTS IS PERMITTED IF
TAP FEE (TER. AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER UN Large meter)	Actual Cost ATERIALS AND LABOR TO INSTALL A STANDARD 3/4" AND NIQUE COSTS IS PERMITTED IF LISTED ON THIS TARIFF. Actual Cost MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR METER SIZE INSTALLED.
RECONNECTHE R	CTION FEE ECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAID REFORE O	ERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A CUSTOMER WHO HAS ASONS (OR OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SECTION 2.0
a) b)	Non payment of bill (Maximum \$2 Customer's request that service be OR OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SE	25.00) <u>\$25.00</u> disconnected <u>\$25.00</u> ECTION 2.0 OF THIS TARIFF

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

(Table 1)
TRANSFER FEE
TRANSFER FEE\$25.00 THE TRANSFER FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR CHANGING AN ACCOUNT NAME AT THE SAME SERVICE LOCATION WHEN THE SERVICE IS NOT DISCONNECTED
LATE CHARGE (EITHER \$5.00 OR 10% OF THE BILL)
RETURNED CHECK CHARGE\$35.00 RETURNED CHECK CHARGES MUST BE BASED ON THE UTILITY'S DOCUMENTABLE COST.
CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum \$50)\$50.00
COMMERCIAL & NON-RESIDENTIAL DEPOSIT
METER TEST FEE 1/6TH OF ESTIMATED ANNUAL BILL
METER TEST FEE\$25.00 THIS FEE WHICH SHOULD REFLECT THE UTILITY'S COST MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS A SECOND METER TEST WITHIN A TWO-YEAR PERIOD AND THE TEST INDICATES THAT THE METER IS RECORDING ACCURATELY. THE FEE MAY NOT EXCEED \$25.
METER RELOCATION FEE
METER CONVERSION FEE. THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS CHANGE OF SIZE OF AN EXISTING METER CHANGE IS REQUIRED BY MATERIAL CHANGE IN CUSTOMERS SERVICE DEMAND
GOVERNMENTAL TESTING, INSPECTION AND COSTS SURCHARGE
LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES: REFER TO SECTION 3.0EXTENSION POLICY FOR TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND CHARGES WHEN NEW CONSTRUCTION IS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SERVICE.

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP